RUSSIAN HEAVY TANK JS-2 PARTS LIST

ITEM 56034,56035

PARTS x2
10007752

@ PARTS X7
19000483

@ PARTS x4
10007752

i

g@ﬁ] 13 %

|
ngﬁs Y
7 ®
SEE|
\ 1 12/)

@ PART
190

S X1
00484

*EBRHBOTHFY FEFEL{EEE
PARTS x2 FTBCLABYET,
10116078 * Specifications are subject to change

without notice.

*Technische Daten kénnen im Zuge ohne
Ankiindigung verandert werden.
“Caractéristiques pouvant étre modifiées
sans information préalable.

Decal
Abziehbildes
Décalcomanie
19495766

EBRATvH— X1
Caution sticker
Vorsicht Sticker
Sticker de precaution
19495766

FIVZF—Fr reneen x1
Aluminum tape
Aluminium Klebeband

Bande aluminium
19495766

Upper hull

Wannen-Oberteils
5 Coque supérieure
19335681

Lower hull
Unterwanne
° mmmm ° Caisse inférieure

) — 14005144

6 BRE-X1
Track (left)

Kette (links)

9, Chenille (gauche)

18080032

BEa--X1

FEER R
Not used.

Non utilisé.

Mw2

19115226

MW1 x1
f—LvbUd
Turret ring
Turmdrehring

19115226

Anneau de la tourelle

Nicht verwenden.

o—3>—
Roller
Rolle
Roulette

Juuauu

Track (right)
L 7 Kette (rechts)

Chenille (droit)
‘3 PARTS X1
19000486

j 18080033

FYRY AT FA-eee X1
Gearbox unit A
Getriebegehduse-Einheit A
Transmission A 14205039

FYRYIZAAZy FBeweeees x1
Gearbox unitB
Getriebegehduse-Einheit B
Transmission B 14205038

k=g I —RAF —Lreeeneee 1
Torsion bar stay L 19402514
Lager der Drehstabfeder L
Support de barre de torsion G

b= 3 IN—RF—R--eeeee X1
Torsion bar stay R 19402514
" Lager der Drehstabfeder R
Support de barre de torsion D

0113 ©2013 TAMIYA

ITEM 56034, 56035 RCT JS-2 Parts List (11053597)



oty b, Ny FU—LFTES

12V F1)—-.X1

AR X1

Mechanism deck DMD Mutti

Mechanik-Deck
Platine mécanique
14025075

17305094

g -x1

Gun barrel
Kanonenrohr

Fat de canon 13450502

DMD=JLF T 72 a1y FMF-06--X1

Function Unit MF-06

DMD Multifunktions-Einheit MF-06
Unité Multifonction DMD MF-06

DMDO>kFA—JLa = FT-08- -X1
DMD Control Unit T-08
DMD Steuereinheit T-08
Unité de contréle DMD T-08
17305095

Iy FrFdN—y..X1
Photo-etched part
Fotogeitzte Teile
Piece en photo-découpe
19402551

AE—hH—--X1
Speaker
lautsprechereinheit
Haut-parleur 17295012

N

Ea = b
TURRET MECHANISM BOX

FEEE I = vk .- X1
Turret rotation unit
Turmdreh-Einheit

Unité de rotation de la tourelle
14205020

RELET

Fowiadzwvh.xq
Flash unit

Blitzeinheit

Unité lumineuse
17255018

e B ]Vl B S |
Recaoil unit
RiickstoB-Einheit
Unité de recul
14205031

14205021

dZwhkee X

Gun elevation unit
Kanonen Hebe/Senk-Einheit
Unité d'élévation du canon

F—JLegEs  LEDATS—x4
Light unit coupler
gﬁg;ﬁ BAG Stecker far Lichteinheit

Coupleur d’unité lumineus
1940816

2x6mE v FER
Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

MK1 x8
19401816

Light unit -
L = ! Beleuchtungseinheit AFa—T .- X1
K7 7118—. X1 Unité d'éclairage Black tubing
Optical fiber 17255010 19401818 Schwarze Schlauchleitung
Lichtleit-Faser Tuyau noir
Fibre optique 19401816

LED--X1
LED
DEL

WBEEF—Z I X1
Communication cable
Verbindungskabel
Cable de connection
17255020

LEDSA F21=wh----X1

HKIFAI— (V) - X1

ISy T —4rEnEE X1

Optical fiber 2-Way connector

Lichtleit-Faser 19401816 2-Wege-Stecker

Fibre optique Connecteur double
17255032

HTORRIBZTODF v MTFFENTVEEA.

(== g

MV1 x1 3mm Terminal
Antenna AnschluBklemme
Antenne Cosse

E

MV3 x1

Antenna base
Antennen-Halterung
Base d'antenne

A0y bRa—Ib
DRIVE SPROCKET

MS1 A705 v kkRa—ILA
X2 Drive sprocket A
<) 19720164 Kettentreibrad A
Barbotin A
MS2
X2
19720164

2704y bRr—ILB
Drive sprocket B
Kettentreibrad B
Barbotin B




TR
TOOL BAG

FERES1—

%1 Screwdriver for adjustment
Einstell-Schraubenzieher
Toumevis pour réglages

WET—7 (&) ----X5
Double-sided tape (black)
Doppelklebeband (schwarz)
Adhésif double face (noir} 50171

FaraziivE (@) --X10
Nylon band {white)
Nylonband (wei)

Collier nylon (blanc) 50595

ARV F—F X1
Sponge tape
Schaumstoffband

Bande mousse 16294011

10445789

tIIv o FUR- X1
Ceramic grease
Keramik-Fett
Graisse céramique
87099

FNARELF (2.5mm) seeenee 1
Hex wrench (2.5mm)

Imbusschliissel {2,5mm)
Clé Allen (2,5mm)

50038

TFRLF X
Box wrench (cross)

Kreuz-Schraubenschlissel

Clé a tubes (en croix)
50038

FREHEELF (1.5m) ---enee x1
Hex wrench (1.5mm) 50038
Imbusschlissel (1,5mm)

Clé Allen (1,5mm)

AEELYF 2m) oo -

Hex wrench (2mm) 12990027

Imbusschliissel (2mm)
Clé Allen (2mm)

2 AIOVIR /)
3 »%‘:;ﬁ&glwh;k &

FIETHER s v eamisnnessinss X1
Gel type thread lock 54032
Gelférmige Schraubensicherung
Frein-filet type gel

00

MA1 3x6mniLE 2
X14 * Screw
19805636 Schraube
Vis
(ummm MA2 — 2x8mAEz
X 24 Screw
19805556 Schraube
Vis
f v MA3 2X6mk R
% Screw
19443023 Sitvaibs
Vis
m MA4 2x4mmFLE R
X6 Screw
19804158 Schraube
Vis

Cap screw
MAS x2 Zylinderkopfschraube
19805612 Vis a téte cylindrique

xX14
19805663

Cap screw

3X10mmF vy FAZU2—

Zylinderkopfschraube
Vis a téte cylindrique

(jum MA7 2xSmney727U2—
x16 Cap screw I:H:ﬂ — i E H:[E
19805779 2ylinderkopfschraube
Vis a téte cylindrique
MA12 x6 MA13 x&
= AR a7—LR HAR 3 F—LL
2.6mm7 v —
@ XM(;AB Washer Suspension arm R Suspension arm L
19808003 Beilagscheibe Radaufhéngung R Radaufhéngung L
Rondelle Bras de suspension D Bras de suspension G
15415079 15405078
MA9 2mm7 w4 —
X2 eyl HRARD L YTk
19805758 Beilagscheibe :
Rondelle Suspension mount
Befestigung der
Aufhangung
m:ﬂ Support de suspension
15495071
MATOxe ol votaranatt MAI5 x2
O = = 19441747
BN Achse der Riickfiihrungsrolle T1AES—7—L4
Axe de galet de retour Idler arm
Spannradschwinge

RA—IVTwira
MA11  wheel bushing
x12 Radbuchse
19401394 Bague de roue

=

6 TAFS—7—LARAL

X1 Isdler arm boss L
pannradschwinge L

94127 Bossage de bras de roue

Bras de roue tendeuse

tendeuse G
b= m3i—RAFY Y
| Torsion bar spring
Torsionsstabfeder
MA18 x12 Ressort de barre de torsion

15225029

MA17
X1
19441747

T4 S —7—LIRAR
Idler arm boss R
Spannradschwinge R
Bossage de bras de
roue tendeuse D

0-0

MB1 5x10mmilE R

X2 Screw

19804491 Schraube
Vis

MB2 4x6mmiLE R

(um ¥

VE—rO—3—+7hk
Return roller shaft

o] O

© O

o

il IR A —
Screw X14 Grub screw
19805636 Schraube 19485077 Madenschraube MA10 x14
Vis Vis pointeau 19441744
Um MB4 3x4miE= MB6 SMAFULTTyr—
x4 Screw % Spring washer
19804511 Schraube 2 Federscheib E
» 1 cneipe
Vis Ll Rondelle ressort S

Achse der Ruckfiihrungsrolle
Axe de galet de retour

A=V T vira
MA11 Wheel bushing
Radbuchse
19401394 Bague de rous

Screw
19804703 Fehaibe
MB7 FrEwszzz-L| O O O O (0}
3x15mmALE R X1 Gearbox stay L
[@Mﬂm Screw O O O 14245027 get”e’:fga'te"‘"g L
upport de
MB3 x4 v transmission G MB8 x1 14245008
19805859 FYRYIAZAT—R
Gearbox stay R
MB9 )51 _ Getriebehalterung R O 0
U¥HHE—FZXF—  Support de transmission D
O O Rear support stay
O O Hintere Halterung
Embase de support arriére 14305643
. 4mmE O—HR—
(Do MA4 2Xam#aLER MA9 2R = )hgca Ball connector
%1 Screw x11 Washer 50590 Kugelkopf
19804158 Schraube 19805758 Beilagscheibe Connecteur a rotule
Vis Rondelle
LED/ N7 44
MC1 3xsmiabEz MC2 3x10mBE R MC5 2mmEL) 5 MCco i
5 LED housing
X1 Screw X2 Screw X1 E-ring x1 LED Geh&use
19805853 Schraube 50580 Schraube 50588 E-Ring 13456508 | 0ement de la DEL
Vis Vis Circlip
R 2—LwvbO—35—
MA1 3x6mmiLE R MC3 3X8m&y > ER ﬂ:ﬂ 3x14mm v 7 @ l)\(/l4C10 Turret roller
x2 Screw X22 Tapping screw Shaft 1944127  Jurmrolle
19805636 Schraube idschraube MC6 x2 Achse Roulette de tourelle
; 19805754 Schneidschraul
Vis Vis taraudeuse 19441278 Axe
g AT Ve AR —
e MA3 2X6miER MC4 2X4mEy EV S ER 2x10m 47 | MC11 }Adia;te?
X6 Screw X3 Tapping srew MC7 x4 Shatt pos 18 Einstellstiick
Schraube chneidschraube chse
19443023 by 19804705 Vis taraudeuse 19441278 Axp Chape & rotule

ITEM 56034 56035 RCT JS-2 Parts List (11053597)



MC12 wpassis

X2 Machine gun barrel
Lauf des Maschinengewehrs
Canon de la mitrailleuse

13450507
MC15 RBAFTIYT
%1 Gun barrel spring
MC13 2im7ovRe2—OvE Feder fiir Kanonenrchr
X1 Adjuster rod Ressort du canon
15304001 Zugstange 15050013

Barre d'accouplement

g MC14 x11

SRENFIL
Metal handle

Metallgriff
Poignée en métal
19441751

MC16 x1

YA IVZAT—
Recoil gear bracket
Trager des
Riickstofigetriebes
Crémaillére de recul
14305642

RUFry 7 X1

Poly cap
Kunststoff-Nabe
Bague nylon 10443027

PART x1
19115251

AE—H—HI— e X1
Speaker Cover
Lautsprecherabdeckung

Couvercle de haut-parleur 14305639

AFTER MARKET SERVICE CARD

When purchasing Tamiya replacement parts, please take or
send this form to your local Tamiya dealer so that the parts
required can be correctly identified and supplied. Please
note that specifications, availability and price are subject to
change without notice.

KUNDENNACHBETREUUNGS-KARTE

Wenn Sie TAMIYA-Ersatzteile kaufen méchten, nehmen Sie
bitte zur Unterstiitzung dieses Formular mit zu |hrem
ortlichen Fachhéndler. Bezlglich der Angaben, der
Lagerhaltung der Artikel und der Preise sind Anderungen
vorbehalten.

SERVICE APRES-VENTELISTE DE PIECES DETACHEES
Afin de vous permettre de vous procurer des piéces de
rechange Tamiya, amenez cette liste & votre point de vente
Tamiya qui ne manquera pas de vous renseigner. Veuillez noter
que les caractéristiques, disponibilité et prix peuvent changer
sans avis préalable.

BRSERICOLT
For use in Japan only!

*EBmEELLIEY, ThlieAi. &
DAT Yy A—BESNfchAZT—
H—EZARMRETTELW L E
9. e, BnhRE2T—H—-ERicE
BCENTIERR. GROAFETS
ENTHIEDNTEET. FLIRFY
HAZRLI—H—ERAETHHELED

Zr—ib, MR, BR%. BRI—F HBERTTHRALE
T IRAAFFRICE B BREESLEEBEVIE, OEE
£-00810-9-1118, MAER- ) 2V THHAIEEL,

@ (&3 TRIRE)

N—yHEICMATHRE IFFEN G15M) 2TBBLED
hid, BETRRE—LN—JLUKST | RICEDZEXE
HRFTWOLET,

GAREVA—FOTHAE)

AP H—FECHBROBA. AR TIEESREMOOE
BIEFELEAVET, TEXBEREEIEF—LA—TLY

HREHEIVY HRET—T—ERE
D (BRLEShEBEES) #m054-283- 0003

! ®m03-3899-3765 HE EHE:X)
3SR/ AP 8:00~20:00 . H. #HEP-8:00~17:00

(HRBT—H—ERAFFLZR}

PARTS CODE 17255010  Optical Fiber 19804511  3x4mm Screw (MB4 x10)
19335681  Upper Hull 19401816  LED Unit Set Bag (Light Unit, Optical Fiber Soft, 19485077 *2 3x4mm Grub (MB5 x6)
14005144  Lower Hull Black Tubing, Light Unit Coupler x4, MK1 x8) 19804704 5mm Spring Washer (MB6 x5)
14025075 Mechanism Deck 17255019 LED 19805853  3x8mm Screw (MC1 x5)
13450502  Gun Barrel 17255020 Communication Cable 19441278  Turret Roller Bag (MC6 x2, MC7 x4, MC10 x4)
10007752 *1 A, B Parts (1pc) 17255032 2-Way Connector 19805754 *2 3x8mm Tapping Screw (MC3 x10)
19000483 *5 C Parts (1pc.) 19720164  Drive Sprocket (MS1 x2, M52 x2) 19804705  2x4mm Tapping Screw (MC4¢0)
19000484 D Parts 19441744  Return Roller Shaft (MA10 x14) 13455508 LED Housing (MC9)
19000485 E Parts 15415079 *4 Suspension Arm R (MA12 x1) 13450507 *1 Machine Gun Barrel (MC12 x1)
19000486 F Parts 15415078 *4 Suspension Arm L (MA13 x1) 15304001  21mm Adjuster Rod (MC13)
12000487 G Parts 15495071 *7 Suspension Mount (MA14 x1) 19441751  Turret Metal Handle (MC14 x11)
10116078 *1 J Parts (1pc.) 15225029  Torsion Bar Spring (MA18 x12) 15050013  Gun Barrel Spring (MC15)
19115251 S Parts 19441747  Idler Arm, Idler Arm Boss L & R (MA15 x2, A16, MA17) 14305642 Recoil Gear Bracket (MC16)
19115226  Turret Ring & Roller (MW1 x1, MW2 x4) 19401394  Wheel Bushing (MA11 x40) 14305639 Speaker Box Cover
18080033  Track (Right) 19805636 *8 3x6mm Screw (MA1 x2) 10443027 Poly Cap (4pcs.)
18080032  Track (Left) 19805556 *2 2x8mm Screw (MA2 x10) 19495766  Decal, Aluminum Tape, Caution Sticker
14205039 Gearbox A 19443023 *5 2x6mm Screw (MA3 x2) 50580 3x10mm Hex Bolt (MC2 x10)
14205038 Gearbox B 19804158 *1 2x4mm Screw (MA4 x10) 50588 2mm E-Ring (MC5 x15)
19402614  Torsion Bar Stay (L & R) 19805612  3x10mm Cap Screw (MA5 x5) 50590 4mm Ball Connector (MC8 x5)
17305095 DMD Control Unit T-08 19805663 *3 2.6x6mm Cap Screw (MAG x4) 50633 4mm Adjuster (MC11 x6)
17305094 DMD Multi Function Unit MF-06 19805779 *6 2x5mm Cap Screw (MA7 x2)
19402551  Photo-Etched Parts 19808003 *3 2.6mm Washer (MA8 x4) 1 Requires 2 sets for one tank.
17295012  Speaker 19805758 *3 2mm Washer (MAS x5) *2 Requires 3 sets for one tank.
17255018  Flash Unit 14245027  Gearbox Stay L (MB7) *3 Requires 4 sets for one tank.
14205031  Recoil Unit 14245028 Gearbox Stay R (MB8) *4 Requires 6 sets for one tank.
14205020 Turret Rotation Unit 14305643  Rear Support Stay (MBS) *5 Requires 7 sets for one tank.
14205021  Gun Elevation Unit 19804491  5x10mm Screw (MB1 x2) *6 Requires 8 sets for one tank.
19402515 Cable Bag 19804703  4x6mm Screw (MB2 x10) 7 Requires 12 sets for one tank.
19805859  3x15mm Screw (MB3 x4) *8 Requires 13 sets for one tank.
© (EBEEBOTFIEE) e A R et S R e R R R B e T :
SEEROIARROEERICTOH— FESEIITEMES, @F) T422-6610 WEHETR B ERG-7 :

http: Htamlya comhapanlcustomerlcs top.htm

T BEBIFLET.
L 3,255M (3,100/3) 18080033 FPRYTRARAT—Lervveverens 693M ( ec0r) 14245027
FEEE(IE) - r e 3,255 (3,100/3) 18080032 FyHw o AZF—R- ( es0r) 14245028
FHRYTALIZw FA---e-e- 6,300 (6,00073) 14205039 UTHHR—pZAF—reees ( 800p9) 14305643
FYRy AL w bB-veese- 6,300 (6,000F3) 14205038 5x10mm3tL E R (4{@) -« - - ( 22079 19804491
k=33 I\—RF—L. R--+-1,575F (1,500M3)19402514 4x6mmitL A (104) -« - - - ¢ 240p9) 19804703
DMDZ ¥ bO—)b2 = FT-08-16,800M (16,00073) 17305095 3x4mmAL, E 2 (108)- - - - - : ( 220/ 19804511
DMDRIVF 774312y FMF06+12,600F3 (12,00073) 17305094 3xAmm-A R (6{E) v eceeeee ( 230/ 19485077
Ty F IR errearanaes 1,050 (1,00073) 19402551 3x10mmF v A& U2 —(52)-241 ( 2307 19805612
A= . -++1,680M (1,60073) 17295012 2077 S —(5{B) e e 210 ( 200P3) 19805758
ZSwaldzwy b +-+3,150M (3,000/)17255018 S5mmA U4 T w v —(5{8) -252A ( 2407 19804704
= P i BVl SRR +++2,205M (2,100/3) 14205031 3x8mmALE A (B-52)- e enenes 210M ( 20079 19805853
FtEREE L — v I- +++1,312F (1,250F3) 14205020 2—Lv FOo—35—(4E). 2x10mm +
EﬂsJ:T:L— w ke +++1,312[ (1,25073) 14205021 7k (4E). 3x14mm</ + 7 b (2{8)-420M ( 400r) 19441278
=T IAREE e 2,940 (2,800f3) 19402515 3x8mn4 v 2 E X (R-104)--189 ¢ 180/ 19805754
%774’:\— ----------- --441F ( 420/ 17255010 2xamA v EV S E R (R- 1o¢) -252F ¢ zaom)}giggggg
— = _ % LEDS4 b21Zy b 22w bHT5—, Mwm—( LED/NT S rdFeeenes EEEREREEEE 273 ( 260/
ﬁﬁl‘f'ﬁ’{:"/ bo—ivs>s  ITEMS6034 o0 50" ~F.2ubm8 yEYTER1,701F (162079 10401816 HHBASRERSH(1{E)- o=~ - 3156 (300 13450507
J e { 630M) 17255019 217 Py AF—0Ow F-------2520 ( 2400
1I1§ A A=V T ( 5603)17255020 LB FILOIE)---- -735M ( 700p) 19441751
YV EIMEHEE JS-2 2 ek 0 ( 280F5) 17255032 BB R T )G eneenen 2526 (2407 1500013
a . 3 A D’ru —IbA.B(#2{B) 2,310/ (2200719720164 YA JpRT —reeress 504 ( 480F)
ZIbAAL =2y M7aRfl)  asesrscos—. 273F (2607510445789 AE—H e -399F3 ( 350 14305639
2;;;)7' Z(15x150mm)- - -+ -+ 315F"-J( 30079) 16294011 HUFvw F(a@)---- -+178[ wom)}%gggg
gy ¢ 2 < AL S F(2Mm) e e 210M ( 200312990027 X2 TIWIT-F BEEAT v A—-924F3 ( s80R)
KAMiFEIE T R EHERBIBEHHET, o S e St MOAB)-756P ( 220710441744 o (30003 11255088
BOAMEME H6ME BRI B AN 3T —LROE): - -357F ( 340M3) 15415079 BHEAE (1,200/3) 11053587
4,620 (4,400F9) 19335681 HAN Y 37— LL1E)----357F ( 340/3) 15415078 FRL—2 32T e 378M ( 3s0ry) 11053588
2,121/ (2,020M7) 14005144 BNV 3Ty A 315 ( 300/ 15495071 J R B B R 630 ( eooFg) 11053597
--588M ( 560F) 14025075 b= 32— 7Y »5(1248)-4418 (420315225029
-+1,4918 (1,42079) 13450502 FA—I T w2 (AOE) - - - 1,029 ( 980F3)19401394 .
ABIS— Y (1H)rrnrereens -+2,8148 (26807 10007752 3x15mmAL E Z (4) e v v e e «++210M ( 200/3)19805859 T DI EEEPEEORSODRCANTNN—YHAREET N
CIS— Y (1#)- - .-2,646M (2520319000483 3X6MMAAL L X (25) <+ e+ oo -++168M ( 160F3) 19805636 TWET. H<ORBEER, FREHHA 2T —H—
DIX— W eeeeeaiarianan ++3,024F (2,880F9) 19000484 2x8mmALE 2 (102) ++» - +++178M ( 170F3) 19805556 EATBELRS T
E/N— Y nnnnnnnannnnans -+3,654F0 (3,480F9) 19000485 2x6mmALE X (27) - - - - -+-157M ( 150f3)19443023 ) BUAMAE Hime 2E $Ra-F
FIN— Y eennnnnnnnnn. -+2,037F (1,940F7) 19000486 2xAMmAL X (107) - -« == neeeee 231F9 ( 2207319804158 SP.580 3x10mm7<& KL F(102)-157M ( 1503 80F 50580
G/ e eeeneamanananaaa, 3,486F3 (3,32019) 19000487 2.6x6mF v TR ) 21 —(47)-- 231 ( 22073) 19805663 SP.588 2mmE!) > (15@) - - 105M ( 100ry) S0P 50588
JIS— (1) e e 1,197F (114073 10116078 2x5mm ¥ v T4 1) 2 —(24)--189F ( 180/3) 19805779 SP.590 4mn & O —L(5{@E) -+ - -+ 157 ( 150/ 809 50590
SIN— s 630 ( 500/ 19115251 2.6mmT w2 —(ME) e 168 ( 160F3) 19808003 SP.595 F-r @\ F(102)--+157M ( 150/ 80P 50595
Z—Lw g, . 0—5—(44E)--840F3 { 800/ 19115226 7A K5-7—h{B.74 K5-T-LFALRK- 1,785 (1,700/3) 19441747 SP.633 4mn7” < + 24 —(6f8)- -+ 157 ( 150F) 90F3 50633

4




